

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0004-16, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Hydromax USA, LLC, in the amount of \$263,303, for Permanent Flow Monitoring, for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Hydromax USA, related to the bid. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Bid Recommendation

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Permanent Flow Monitoring							
Bid Number: 182-2015	Buyer: B. Marcum						
Advertising Date:11/30/2015	Opening Date: 12/14/2015						
Number of Bid Submitted: 1	Recommended Bid Amount: \$263,303.00						
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Ur	it Price Bid XX Contract Included						
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality							

VendorAddressAmountLowestHydromax USALouisville, KY.\$263,303.00

Second Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Hydromax USA Award Amount: \$263,303.00

Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

XX One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #	0004-16,	Versior	n: 1						
	Other:								
Budg	et/Acco	unting	Inform	ation:					
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget		
4003	303410	3471	71205	CAPASSE	2014	\$263,303.00	\$1,152,245.00		
		1	1						
BE IT	RESOLV	ÉD BY	THE CO	UNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON	-FAYETTE UR	RBAN COUNTY	GOVERNMENT:		
Secti	on 1 - T	hat th	e bid of	Hydromax USA, LLC, in	the amount	of \$263,303.0	0, for Permanent		
Flow	Monitorii	ng, for	the Divis	sion of Water Quality, be a	nd hereby is a	accepted and a	approved as to the		
		•		set forth in the terms of	j	·			
speci	lications	anu a	imounts	set lorur in the terms of	lile blu allu .	Agreement, w	mon are attached		
heret	o and in	corpor	ated he	rein by reference, and the	e Mayor, on	behalf of the	Lexington-Fayette		
Urba	n County	/ Gove	ernment,	be and hereby is authorize	zed to execut	te the attache	d Agreement with		
Hydr	omax US	SA, LLC	C, related	to the bid.					
Section	on 2 - T	hat an	amount,	not to exceed the sum o	f \$263,303.00	, be and herel	by is approved for		
paym	ent to Hy	dromax	USA, L	LC, from account #4003-303	410-71205, pu	rsuant to the te	erms of the bid and		
Agree	ement.								
	Section	3 - Tha	at this Re	solution shall become effectiv	e on the date o	of its passage.			
	PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:								
				MAYOR					
ATTE	ST:								
01 ==	W 05 ::=	D 4 1 2 C		20111011					
CLEF	K OF UR	RAN C	OUNTY (COUNCIL					